FORM PTO-1619/A. Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-24-2000



101331995

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

| U.S. Department of Commerce |
|-----------------------------|
| Patent and Trademark Office |
| DATENT                      |

9/538383

|                         |                                |                               |  | 86   |
|-------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| TO: The Commis          | ssioner of Patents and Tradema | arks: Please record the a     | attached original doc                                    | cument(s) or copy(les).  |
| Submission T            | урє                            | Conveyance Type  X Assignment | Security Agreem  | nent   |
| Resubmissio Document ID | e (Non-Recordation)<br>#       | License                       | Change of Name   | е  |
| Correction of Reel #    | F2T() Error<br>Frame #         | Merger                        | Other  |  |
| Corrective D            | ocument Frame #                | · ` `                         | U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government rtmental File | Secret File  |
| Conveying Pa            | arty(ies)                      | Mark if additional names o    | f conveying parties attac                                | hed Month Day Year   |
| Name (line 1)           | Jetfery W. Pryor               |                               |  | 03 29 2000   |
| Name (line 2)           |                                |                               |  |  |
| Second Party            | 1 B 1 - B                      |                               |  | Month Execution Date Year  |
| Name (line 1)           | Paul E. Pryor                  |                               |  | 03 29 200  |
| Name (line 2)           |                                |                               |  |  |
| Receiving Pa            | rty                            | Mark                          | if additional names of re                                | eceiving parties attached  |
| Name (line 1)           | Privor Products                |                               |  | If document to be recorded is an                                   |
| Name (line 2)           |                                |                               |  | assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United  |
| Address (line 1)        | 1819 Peacock Boulevard         |                               |  | domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment<br>of a domestic |
| Address (line 2)        |                                |                               |  | representative is attached. (Designation                           |
| Address (line 3)        | Oceanside                      | CA                            | 92056  | —— must be a separate<br>document from                             |
| ,                       | City                           | State/Country                 | Zip Co   | de Assignment.)  |
| Domestic Re             | presentative Name and Ad       | ddress Enter for the fir      | st Receiving Party only.                                 |  |
| Name                    |                                |                               |  |  |
| Address (line 1)        |                                |                               |  |  |
| Address (line 2)        |                                |                               | <del></del>  |  |
| Address (line 3)        |                                |                               |  |  |
| Address (line 4)        |                                |                               |  |  |
|                         |                                | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY           |  |  |
|                         |                                |                               |  |  |
| ĺ                       |                                |                               |  |  |

Mailldocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

04/24/2000 TTON11 0000030: 09538383

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

| FORM PTO-16<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027   | 619A                    | Page 2   |         |                    |            |             | U.S. Department of Commerce<br>Patent and Trademark Office<br><b>PATENT</b> |           |       |            |               |
|--|-------------------------|--|---------|--------------------|------------|-------------|---|-----------|-------|------------|---------------|
| Correspond   | dent                    | t Name and Address Telephone Number (619)238-0999            |         |                    |            |             |   |           |       |            |               |
| Name (line   | e 1)                    | NEIL F. MARTIN   |         |                    |            |             |   |           |       |            |               |
| Address (line  | ie 1) [                 | Brown, Martin, Haller & McClain, LLP                         |         |                    |            |             |   |           |       |            |               |
| Address (line  | ie 2) [                 | 1660 Union Street  |         |                    |            |             |   |           |       |            |               |
| Address (line  | ie 3) [                 | San Diego, CA 92101-2926                                     |         |                    |            |             |   |           |       |            |               |
| Address (lin   | e 4)                    |  |         |                    |            |             |   |           |       |            |               |
| Pages Ent incl   | ter the<br>luding       | total number of paga<br>any attachments.                     | es of t | he attached conv   | eyance do  | ocument     | # 2   |           |       |            |               |
| Application Number(s)  |                         |  |         |                    |            |             |   |           |       |            |               |
| Enter either the   | e Pate                  | ent Application Numb   | er or   | the Patent Numbe   | er (DO NC  | T ENTER E   | BOTH numbe  | ers for t | he sa | me propert | t <b>y</b> ). |
|  | Pate                    | nt Application Num   | ber(s   | )                  |            |             | Patent N  | lumbei    | (s)   |            |               |
|  |                         |  |         |                    |            |             |   |           |       |            |               |
|  |                         |  |         |                    |            | :           |   |           |       |            |               |
|  |                         |  |         |                    |            |             |   |           |       |            |               |
| If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  |                         |  |         |                    |            |             |   |           |       |            |               |
| Patent Coope   | eration                 | Treaty (PCT)   | РСТ     |                    | РСТ        |             | 03  | PCT       |       | 29         | 2000          |
|  |                         | application number<br>oplication Number<br>of been assigned. | PCT     |                    | PCT        |             |   | PCT       |       |            |               |
| Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. #1  |                         |  |         |                    |            |             |   |           |       |            |               |
| Fee Amount   |                         | Fee  | Amo     | unt for Properties | Listed (37 | 7 CFR 3.41) | : \$ 40   |           |       |            |               |
| Metho  | od of F                 | ayment:  |         | Enclosed x         | Dep        | osit Accoun | ıt 🗍  |           |       |            |               |
| Deposit Account  |                         |  |         |                    |            |             |   |           |       |            |               |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  |                         |  |         |                    |            |             |   |           |       |            |               |
|  | Deposit Account Number: |  |         |                    | # 02       | 2-4070      |   |           |       |            |               |
| Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  |                         |  |         |                    | No         |             |   |           |       |            |               |
| Statement and Signature  |                         |  |         |                    |            |             |   |           |       |            |               |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. |                         |  |         |                    |            |             |   |           |       |            |               |
| N  | NEIL F                  | . MARTIN   |         |                    |            |             | 7   |           |       | March 2    | 9, 2000       |
| Name   | e of P                  | erson Sianina  |         |                    |            | Signature   |   |           |       |            | )ate          |

| FORM PTO-16190<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027  | С                                | CONTI       | ORM COVER SHEET<br>NUATION<br>TS ONLY | ī                                       | U.S. Department of Commerce<br>Patent and Trademark Office<br><b>PATENT</b>                        |  |  |  |
|--|----------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| Conveying Pa   | rty(ies)                         | Mark if add | itional names of con-                 | veying parties                          | Execution Date<br>Month Day Year   |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1)  | Kevin Donahue                    | attadriod   |                                       |   | 03 29 2000   |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)  |                                  |             |                                       |   | Execution Date   |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1)  |                                  |             |                                       |   | Month Day Year   |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)  |                                  |             |                                       |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |                                  |             |                                       |   | Execution Date  Month Day Year   |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1)  |                                  |             |                                       |   |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)  |                                  |             |                                       | - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |  |  |  |  |
| Receiving Par  | rty(ies)<br>Receiving Party(ies) |             | Mark if addit                         | ional names of                          | receiving parties attached   |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1)  |                                  |             |                                       |   | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving                                      |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)  |                                  |             | <del></del>                           |   | party is not domiciled in the<br>United States, an appointment<br>of a domestic representative is  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   |                                  |             |                                       |   | attached. (Designation must be<br>a separate document from   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   |                                  |             |                                       |   | Assignment.)   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   |                                  |             |                                       |   |  |  |  |  |
|  | City                             |             | State/Country                         | Zip Code                                | $\neg$   |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1)  |                                  |             |                                       |   | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the        |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)  |                                  |             |                                       |   | United States, an appointment<br>of a domestic representative is<br>attached. (Designation must be |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   | <u> </u>                         |             |                                       |   | a separate document from Assignment.)  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   |                                  |             |                                       |   | <del></del>  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   | City                             |             | State/Country                         | Zip Code                                | <u> </u>   |  |  |  |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached                                     |                                  |             |                                       |   |  |  |  |  |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). |                                  |             |                                       |   |  |  |  |  |
| Pa   | mber(s)                          |             |                                       |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |                                  |             |                                       |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |                                  |             |                                       |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |                                  |             |                                       |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |                                  |             |                                       |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |                                  |             |                                       | <u> </u>                                |  |  |  |  |

## ASSIGNMENT

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, Jeffery W. Pryor, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 5243 Shore Drive, Carlsbad, CA 92008; Paul E. Pryor, 3967 Wendi Court, Fallbrook, California 92028 and Kevin Donahue, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 3926 Genine Drive, Oceanside, California 92056, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Pryor Products, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1819 Peacock Boulevard, Oceanside, California 92056, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to Modular Cabinets with Portable Stand Mount by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to filing the same in the United States Patent and Tracemark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

[ASNMPRY000.029] DOCKET NO. 0451PA19]

The Commissioner of Patents and Tractemarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at Occarroide CA this 29 day
Merch 2000.

FEPERYW. PRYOR

Done at Doean Sick CA this 29 day
March 2000.

PAUL E. PRYOR

Done at Ocamus Size CA this 27<sup>±b</sup> day
March 2000.

KEVIN DONAHUH

(ASNMPRYC 00.029) DOCKET NO. 0461PA19)

**RECORDED: 03/29/2000**